# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5528107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIANBO LIU	04/09/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOLANT ROC ELECTRONICS TECH CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR, BUILDING A, QIANLI INDUSTRIAL PARK			
Internal Address:	TAOQIAN VILLAGE INDUSTRIAL ZONE, SANDONG TOWN, HUICHENG DISTRICT			
City:	HUIZHOU, GUANGDONG			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	516025			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29691551				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 011 852-6078-6956

**Email:** charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCH-19038-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed assignment\_SCH-19038-USDS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049206 FRAME: 0322

505481303

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent App	olicatio	on	Docket Numbe	r <u>SCH-1903</u>	8-USDS	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors								
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Jianbo	Llu						
made an invention entitled: Wireless Speaker								
for which an ap	plication for following):	Letters Patent of the	he Unite	d States	<b>S</b>			
x is exe	ecuted conc	urrently herewith						
was f	iled in the U	.S. Patent and Tra	demark	Office o	n			
as U.	S. Palent A	pplication Serial No	).; 	***************************************				
		Volant Roc Elec	tronics	Tech Co	o., Ltd.			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Adi Country)	dress and	2nd Floor, Build Zone, Sandong						
		China	<u> </u>					
is desirous of a obtained theref	cquiring our or,	entire right, title ar	nd intere	st in and	I to said inventio	n and the Let	ters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1, acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pate rights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, in Lassigns, the ont for said in priority base	consideration of the other good and va itending to be lega ie full and exclusive invention, including d thereon, and all I in patent rights in the	lluable of lly bound right, ti all divisi letters P	onsidera d, hereby tle and in ons, cor atent, in	tion, the receipt y sells, assigns a nterest in and to itinuations, and o cluding reissues	of which is he and transfers to said invention continuations- to be obtain	ereby to Assignee, its n, all applications in-part thereof, all	
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.								
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
	Typed o	Printed Name		Siç	jnature		Date	
SIGNATURE	Jia	inbo Liu	x	Tiant	no Liu		× Apr. 9.2019	
	We	nny Guo	X	Wenny	ro Leir Seus.	·····		
	* Witness t	o Assignor	* W	itness to	Assignor	<u></u>		

PATENT REEL: 049206 FRAME: 0323